STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT
DIVISION OF INSURANCE
S50 W. 7* AVENUE SUITE 1560
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99513-3567
PHONE: (H7) 269-7900

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

26

27

28

29

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT
DIVISION OF INSURANCE
550 W. 7t AVENUE, SUITE 1560
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501-3567

In the Matter of:

UNITED RISK & INSURANCE
SERVICES LLC
NPN# 18845685

Division of Insurance Case No. D24-33a

AMENDED STIPULATED AGREEMENT AND ORDER TO D24-33

The State of Alaska Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic
Development, Division of Insurance (Division), UNITED RISK & INSURANCE
SERVICES LLC (UNITED RISK) the producer in this case, stipulate and agree to
amend the following:
1. TERMS OF AGREEMENT

b. UNITED RISK agrees to pay the civil penalty in the amount of $50,890

for activity that occurred prior to the reinstatement of firm license with $25,445
suspended. The unsuspended portion of $25,445 will be paid with $10,000 downpayment
UNITED RISK & INSURANCE SERVICES LLC
Amended Stipulated Agreement and Order to D24-33

D24-33a
Page1of 3




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

i8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

within 30 days of the signature finalizing this amendment, and four equal installments of

$3,861.25 per month. The final payment will be made within 150 days of the final

disposition of this order.

DocuSigned by:
DATED: #/23/2025 By: | Sharri Mal

Sherri Neal

UNITED RiSK & INSURANCE

SERVICES LLC
Licensee

Approved as to form and content: Sianed by:

DATED: 4/24/2025 By: | Dan Wilkerson
Daniel Wilkerson |
Assistant Attorney General

ORDER

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Amended Stipulated Agreement and

Order is adopted in full resolution of the civil liability issues between the parties to this

agreement in these cases and shall constitute the final order in these matters.

DATED this 24™ day of "1 2025.

DocuSignad by:

LORI WING- , DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF INSURANCE

UNITED RISK & INSURANCE SERVICES LLC
Amended Stipulated Agreement and Order to D24-33
D24-33a

Page 2 of 3




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2t

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

&

O

1 hereby certify that, on the

Delivered Electronically

Mailed Certified;

day of , 2025, | mailed copies of the accusation to:

UNITED RISK & INSURANCE SERVICES LLC

883 W. PALORMA DE COCO
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85704
United States

(e

4/24/2025

UNITED RISK & INSURANCE SERVICES LLC
Amended Stipulated Agreement and Order to D24-33

D24-33a

Page 3 of 3




