STATE OF ALASKA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT

DIVISION OF INSURANCE

SSO W. 74 AVENUE SUITE 1860

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99513-3567

PHONE: (907) 269-7900

## CERTIFIED MAIL

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

## RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

## STATE OF ALASKA

# DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC

#### DEVELOPMENT

## DIVISION OF INSURANCE

550 W. 7th AVENUE, SUITE 1560 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501-3567

In the Matter of:	•
UNITED RISK & INSURANCE SERVICES LLC	;
NPN# 18845685	3
	,

Division of Insurance Case No. D24-33a

### AMENDED STIPULATED AGREEMENT AND ORDER TO D24-33

The State of Alaska Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Division of Insurance (Division), UNITED RISK & INSURANCE SERVICES LLC (UNITED RISK) the producer in this case, stipulate and agree to amend the following:

#### II. TERMS OF AGREEMENT

b. UNITED RISK agrees to pay the civil penalty in the amount of \$50,890 for activity that occurred prior to the reinstatement of firm license with \$25,445 suspended. The unsuspended portion of \$25,445 will be paid with \$10,000 downpayment

UNITED RISK & INSURANCE SERVICES LLC Amended Stipulated Agreement and Order to D24-33 D24-33a

Page 1 of 3

1	within 30 days of the signature finalizing this amendment, and four equal installments of			
2	\$3,861.25 per month. The final payment will be made within 150 days of the final			
3	disposition of this order.			
4	DocuStaned by:			
5	DATED: 4/23/2025  By: Slum Nal			
6 7	Sherri Neal			
8	UNITED RISK & INSURANCE SERVICES LLC			
9	Licensee			
10				
11	Approved as to form and content:			
12	DATED: 4/24/2025  By: Dan Wilkerson			
13	Daniel Wilkerson			
14	Assistant Attorney General			
15	<u>ORDER</u>			
16	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Amended Stipulated Agreement and			
17				
18	Order is adopted in full resolution of the civil liability issues between the parties to this			
19	agreement in these cases and shall constitute the final order in these matters.			
20				
21	DATED this 24th day of April, 2025.			
22				
23	DacuSigned by:			
24	Lori Wing-Heier			
25	LORI WING-HEIER, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF INSURANCE			
26	DIVIDION OF INSORTING			
27				
28	In limits block a block block and a second a			
23	UNITED RISK & INSURANCE SERVICES LLC Amended Stipulated Agreement and Order to D24-33 D24-33a			

Page 2 of 3

1		Delivered Electronically
2		Mailed Certified:
3		ertify that, on the day of, 2025, I mailed copies of the accusation to:
4		
5	8	JNITED RISK & INSURANCE SERVICES LLC 83 W. PALORMA DE COCO
6	T L	TUCSON, ARIZONA 85704  United States DocuSigned by:
7		Keylaj Engleson
8		4/24/2025
9	:	
10		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		& INSURANCE SERVICES LLC ated Agreement and Order to D24-33
		Page 3 of 3